
Course Level Course Code Course Title Credits Offering Semester

UG ARAB1001 Arabic I.1 6 1

UG ARAB1002 Arabic I.2 6 2

UG ARAB1101 Arabic for heritage students I.1 6 1

UG ARAB1102 Arabic for heritage students I.2 6 2

UG ARAB2001 Arabic II.1 6 1

UG ARAB2002 Arabic II.2 6 2

UG ARAB2024 Arabic culture 6 1

UG ARAB2025 Ancient Egypt 6 2

UG ARAB3001 Arabic III.1 6 1

UG ARAB3002 Arabic III.2 6 2

UG ARTH1001 Introduction to Western art history 6 1

UG ARTH1008 Introduction to the arts of Asia: Past and present 6 2

UG ARTH2012 Italian Renaissance art and architecture 6 1

UG ARTH2020 American art 6 2

UG ARTH2026 The age of revolution: Art in Europe, 1750-1840 6 1

UG ARTH2027 The formation of modernity: Art in Europe, 1840-1900 6 2

UG ARTH2031 Modern Western architecture 6 2

UG ARTH2048 Arts of premodern Japan 6 2

UG ARTH2056 Museum studies workshop 6 1

UG ARTH2061 Contemporary Chinese art: 1980s to the present 6 1

UG ARTH2081 Art history & its methods 6 1 & 2

UG ARTH2086 European art of the eighteenth century 6 1

UG ARTH2087 Buddhist art of East Asia 6 1

UG ARTH2091 Foundations of literati art and culture 6 2

UG ARTH2095 Venerated vessels: The history of Chinese ceramics 6 2

UG ARTH2101 Installation and participation 6 2

UG ARTH2102 The connecting sea: An introduction to East Mediterranean archaeology 6 1

UG ARTH2113 Art of the ancient Roman world 6 2

UG ARTH2114 Art of the ancient Greek world 6 1

UG ARTH2116 Architecture, art, and spiritual practice in Southeast Asia 6 1

UG ARTH3031 Image, text, and visuality: Painting in and around China during the 12th to 14th centuries 6 1

UG ARTH3035 Monumental painting in the ancient Mediterranean 6 2

UG ARTH3037 Art of Silk Road 6 2

UG ARTH3038 Nature and naturalism: Art and emerging science in Europe, 1450-1750 6 2

UG BSTC1003 Introduction to religious studies 6 2

UG BSTC1004 Introduction to Buddhism 6 1 & 2

UG BSTC2002 Life and buddhism 6 2

UG BSTC2003 The Influence of Zen Buddhism on Japanese aesthetics 6 2

UG BSTC2004 Chinese Buddhism and ritual 6 2

UG BSTC2005 Buddhism in today's world 6 1

UG BSTC2006 Buddhist psychology and mental cultivation 6 2

UG BSTC2008 Sanskrit language I 6 1

UG BSTC2009 Japanese culture and thought: the Buddhist impact 6 1

UG BSTC2016 Pali language I 6 1

UG BSTC2019 Pali language II 6 2

UG BSTC2020 Sanskrit Language II 6 2

UG BSTC2024 The Buddhist conquest of China 6 1

UG BSTC2027 Tibetan Buddhism 6 2

Important Notes:

1. Please note that the available course list is for reference only. The approval of courses is at the discretion of respective faculty. 

     Actual enrolment is subject to the availability of courses, quota and class schedule.

    [The information could be changed without prior notice.]

2. Some courses may have special enrolment requirements, e.g. prerequisite.

    Please contact artssge@hku.hk if additional course information is required.

     The University of Hong Kong – Faculty of Arts Course List 2025/26
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UG BSTC2028 Making sense of Chan Buddhism 6 1

UG BSTC2048 Buddhism and science: view and meditation in the light of physics and neuroscience 6 1

UG BSTC2049 Buddhism and gender 6 1

UG BSTC2050 Buddhism and ecology: integrating thought with action 6 1

UG BSTC3040 Sanskrit Language III 6 1

UG BSTC3041 Sanskrit Language IV 6 2

UG BSTC3044 Pali language III 6 1

UG BSTC3045 Pali language IV 6 2

UG CHIN1107 Creative writing 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN1109 Introduction to Chinese women's literature 6 2

UG CHIN1120 Global Approaches to Chinese Literature 6 1

UG CHIN1122 Chinese literature in the twentieth century 6 1

UG CHIN1201 Topical studies of Chinese history 6 2

UG CHIN1203 Chinese history and culture in the twentieth century 6 2

UG CHIN1205 Chinese history: a general survey 6 1

UG CHIN1206 Introduction to Chinese thought 6 1

UG CHIN1207 Traditional Chinese culture 6 2

UG CHIN1212 History of imperial China 6 2

UG CHIN1214 Chinese and western cultures: a comparative study 6 2

UG CHIN1215 History of Religions in Imperial China 6 2

UG CHIN1311 Introduction to translation 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN2123 Shi poetry up to the nineteenth century 6 1

UG CHIN2124 Shi poetry: selected writers 6 2

UG CHIN2125 Ci poetry up to the nineteenth century 6 1

UG CHIN2126 Ci poetry: selected writers 6 1

UG CHIN2127 Classical Chinese fiction 6 1

UG CHIN2130 Modern Chinese literature (1917-1949): fiction 6 1

UG CHIN2136 Classical Chinese literary criticism 6 1

UG CHIN2138 Chinese etymology 6 1

UG CHIN2139 Chinese phonology 6 1

UG CHIN2145 Chinese theatre during the Yuan, Ming, and Qing periods 6 2

UG CHIN2146 The sickly beauties": gender and illness in late imperial China" 6 1

UG CHIN2152 Literature, modernity and nation in twentieth-century China 6 1

UG CHIN2153 Sinophone literature and film 6 2

UG CHIN2154 Taiwan literature from the Japanese colonial period to the 1990s 6 2

UG CHIN2164 The Analects and Chinese culture 6 1

UG CHIN2168 Modern Chinese grammar 6 2

UG CHIN2169 Modern Chinese rhetoric 6 2

UG CHIN2170 Study of Zuo Zhuan 6 2

UG CHIN2172 Hong Kong literature 6 2

UG CHIN2173 Topical studies of classical Chinese fiction 6 1

UG CHIN2174 Literature in late Qing and early Republican China 6 2

UG CHIN2175 Historical-comparative linguistics and Chinese dialectology 6 1

UG CHIN2177 Chinese lexicology 6 2

UG CHIN2178 Topical studies of modern Chinese literature 6 2

UG CHIN2179 Topical studies of classical Chinese popular literature 6 1

UG CHIN2180 Topical studies of classical Chinese literature 6 2

UG CHIN2183 Introduction to Hong Kong Cantopop lyrics 6 1

UG CHIN2185 Ghostly Hong Kong: Otherworldly configurations 6 1

UG CHIN2186 Forged texts in traditional China 6 2

UG CHIN2187 The language of power: Representations of elites in ancient Chinese literature 6 2

UG CHIN2188 Chinese lexicon and grammar from late Tang to early Qing 6 2

UG CHIN2220 History of the Eastern Zhou period 6 1

UG CHIN2221 History of the Qin and Han periods 6 1

UG CHIN2223 History of the Sui and Tang periods 6 2

UG CHIN2224 History of the Song and Yuan periods 6 1

UG CHIN2225 History of the Ming period 6 2
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UG CHIN2226 History of the Qing period 6 2

UG CHIN2241 History of Chinese civilization 6 2

UG CHIN2243 History of Chinese science and civilization 6 2

UG CHIN2246 Historical writings: texts and styles 6 2

UG CHIN2253 Chinese philosophy III: Buddhism 6 2

UG CHIN2254 Christianity and Chinese culture 6 1

UG CHIN2256 Chinese intellectual history (Part II) 6 2

UG CHIN2264 Chinese eroticism 6 2

UG CHIN2268 History of China-West cultural exchanges 6 2

UG CHIN2274 History of material culture 6 1

UG CHIN2275 The culture of flower in China 6 1

UG CHIN2280 Publishing and culture in Chinese history 6 2

UG CHIN2281 Regional development and local societies in South China in the Ming-Qing period 6 1

UG CHIN2282 Early China: Xia, Shang, and Zhou in transmitted, palaeographical, and archaeological sources 6 2

UG CHIN2284 Speaking of Hong Kong: Global voices 6 1

UG CHIN2286 Special topics in the society and culture of traditional China 6 2

UG CHIN2287 Special topics on statecraft in traditional China 6 1

UG CHIN2291 Document collation, historical studies and knowledge sharing 6 1

UG CHIN2292 Guided Reading in Chinese Philosophy 6 1

UG CHIN2293 Seminar in Chinese Philosophy 6 1

UG CHIN2333 Culture and translation 6 2

UG CHIN2336 Interpretation workshop I 6 1

UG CHIN2339 Translation for administration and business 6 1

UG CHIN2340 Film and TV translation 6 1

UG CHIN2343 Legal interpreting 6 2

UG CHIN2344 Short stories: East and West 6 1

UG CHIN2346 From page to stage: A workshop on drama adaptation and translation 6 2

UG CHIN2348 Bilingual studies in media and popular culture 6 2

UG CHIN2351 Translation criticism 6 1

UG CHIN2357 Bilingual communication in translation 6 2

UG CHIN2358 Journeys to the East: Translation and China in the literary imagination of the West 6 1

UG CHIN2361 Translation workshop E-C 6 2

UG CHIN2362 Translation workshop C-E 6 2

UG CHIN2363 Advanced translation workshop C - E 6 2

UG CHIN2365 Applied translation studies 6 1

UG CHIN2369 Subtitling: concepts, methods, and technology 6 2

UG CHIN2370 Principles of translation 6 1

UG CHIN2371 Translation as a Hong Kong phenomenon 6 2

UG CHIN2373 Translation Technologies 6 2

UG CHIN2374 Textual analysis and translation 6 2

UG CHIN2375 Interpretation Workshop (English and Putonghua) 6 2

UG CHIN2376 Romance of the Three Kingdoms and its global impact 6 1

UG CHIN2377 Journey to the West: Translation, Transcreation, and Transmedia Storytelling 6 1

UG CHIN9001 Digital Communication and Chinese Culture 6 2

UG CHIN9501 Chinese as a foreign language I 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9502 Chinese as a foreign language II 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9503 Chinese as a foreign language III 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9504 Chinese as a foreign language IV 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9505 Chinese as a foreign language V 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9506 Chinese as a foreign language VI 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9507 Chinese as a foreign language VII 6 1

UG CHIN9508 Chinese as a foreign language VIII 6 2

UG CHIN9511 Cantonese as a foreign language I 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9512 Cantonese as a foreign language II 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9521 The fundamentals of Chinese characters 6 1 & 2

UG CHIN9522 Exploration of major cultural themes across Chinese history 6 1 & 2

UG CLIT1001 Introduction to film studies 6 1
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UG CLIT1008 Ways of reading: Literature, film, and culture 6 2

UG CLIT1010 Ways of thinking, through literature 6 1

UG CLIT2001 Comparative studies of literary and visual narratives 6 1

UG CLIT2025 Visual cultures 6 1

UG CLIT2026 Digital culture 6 2

UG CLIT2045 Colonialism/postcolonialism 6 2

UG CLIT2083 Film art, language and culture 6 2

UG CLIT2088 Critical approaches to film studies 6 2

UG CLIT2089 Queer theory 6 1

UG CLIT2094 Introduction to critical theory 6 1

UG CLIT2095 World, text, and critic 6 1

UG CLIT2102 The Tragic Imagination 6 1

UG CLIT2103 Queer Sinophone cultures 6 2

UG CLIT2106 Contemporary media cultures in East Asia 6 2

UG CLIT2107 Media, migration, diaspora 6 1

UG CLIT2108 Cultural studies 6 2

UG ENGL2002 Language in society 6 1

UG ENGL2007 Literary linguistics 6 2

UG ENGL2012 Advanced literary theory 6 1

UG ENGL2030 New Englishes 6 2

UG ENGL2039 Gender, sexuality and discourse 6 1

UG ENGL2048 Language and jargon 6 2

UG ENGL2055 The Gothic 6 2

UG ENGL2079 Shakespeare 6 1

UG ENGL2085 Creative writing 6 1

UG ENGL2097 Writing Hong Kong 6 2

UG ENGL2119 English in Hong Kong 6 2

UG ENGL2127 Language and the law 6 1

UG ENGL2128 Special topics in modernism 6 2

UG ENGL2141 Doing discourse analysis 6 1

UG ENGL2142 Milton 6 1

UG ENGL2146 Cognitive semantics 6 2

UG ENGL2156 18th-century literature 6 1

UG ENGL2159 21st-century poetry 6 1

UG ENGL2164 The beginnings of English law and literature 6 2

UG ENGL2165 Legal fictions: United States citizenship and the right to write in America 6 1

UG ENGL2166 English phonetics 6 2

UG ENGL2174 Shakespeare and the law 6 2

UG ENGL2175 Bad identities 6 2

UG ENGL2179 Theories of language and communication 6 2

UG ENGL2181 Language and politeness 6 1

UG ENGL2185 Health communication, ‘healthy’ communication 6 1

UG ENGL2190 Special topics in 19th-century literature 6 2

UG ENGL2194 Language and advertising 6 1

UG ENGL2195 Staging Asia 6 2

UG EUST3010 European political and economic institutions and processes 6 2

UG FREN1001 French I.1 6 1

UG FREN1002 French I.2 6 2

UG FREN2001 French II.1 6 1

UG FREN2002 French II.2 6 2

UG FREN3001 French III.1 6 1

UG FREN3002 French III.2 6 2

UG FREN3021 Francophone literatures and identities 6 2

UG FREN3035 Painters and writers in modern France 6 1

UG FREN3037 France and the world 6 1

UG FREN3038 Collaborative Online International Learning for Students of French (COIL) 6 2

UG GCIN2002 Commercializing creativity: A cultural critique 6 1
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UG GCIN2003 Cultural policy: A complex marriage of business, politics and culture 6 2

UG GCIN2009 Art worlds: Aesthetics, money, and markets 6 1

UG GCIN2020 New media and social media 6 2

UG GCIN2023 Fashion entrepreneurship 6 2

UG GCIN2036 Visual communication and marketing 6 2

UG GCIN2038 Entertainment markets and digital audiences in Asia 6 1

UG GCIN2039 New media and global popular culture industry 6 2

UG GCIN2040 Research methods in creative industries 6 1

UG GEND1001 Introduction to Gender Studies 6 2

UG GEND2003 Gender, generation, and leadership 6 2

UG GEND2006 TransAsia: navigating transness and intersections in Asia 6 1

UG GEND2009 Feminist and queer literature in Asian contexts 6 2

UG GEND2011 Feminism in popular culture 6 1

UG GEND2015 Performing the body through film 6 1

UG GLAS1001 Africa in the world 6 2

UG GLAS1002 The Americas in the world 6 1

UG GLAS1003 Europe in the world 6 2

UG GLAS1005 Southeast Asia in the world 6 1

UG GLAS2001 Research methods in Global and Area Studies 6 1 & 2

UG GLAS2113 Political transitions in Africa 6 1

UG GLAS2114 China in northeast Asia 6 1

UG GLAS2115 Latin America/US cultural relations 6 1

UG GLAS2118 Revolution and war: Central and Eastern Europe, 1917 to the present 6 1

UG GLAS2119 Multicultural contact zones in Asia: Taiwan and Singapore 6 2

UG GLAS2125 The making of the West 6 2

UG GLAS2137 The Americas on stage: Theatre, family and society 6 1

UG GLAS2141 Women and gender in Asia 6 2

UG GLAS3100 Exchange programme 6 1 & 2

UG GLAS3102 The European Union as a global actor 6 1

UG GLAS3104 Genocide and violence 6 2

UG GRMN1001 German I.1 6 1

UG GRMN1002 German I.2 6 2

UG GRMN2001 German II.1 6 1

UG GRMN2002 German II.2 6 2

UG GRMN2023 Media and society 6 2

UG GRMN2028 German conversation & vocabulary 6 1

UG GRMN3001 German III.1 6 1

UG GRMN3002 German III.2 6 2

UG GRMN3028 Kino! Studies in German cinema 6 2

UG GRMN3029 History of the German language and German linguistics 6 1

UG HIST1016 The modern world 6 1

UG HIST1017 Modern Hong Kong 6 2

UG HIST1021 Introduction to modern legal history 6 2

UG HIST1023 Modern East Asia 6 1

UG HIST2016 The United States since 1900 6 2

UG HIST2031 History through film 6 1

UG HIST2070 Stories of self: History through autobiography 6 1

UG HIST2091 The British Empire 6 2

UG HIST2107 The Second World War in Asia and the Pacific, 1931-1952 6 2

UG HIST2118 Chinese and Americans: A cultural and international history 6 2

UG HIST2125 Nazi Germany, the Holocaust and the Jews 6 1

UG HIST2127 Qing China in the world, 1644-1912 6 1

UG HIST2142 The German Empire, 1871-1918 6 1

UG HIST2144 History of the Second World War in the West, 1939-1945 6 2

UG HIST2147 Germany’s Weimar Republic, 1918-1933 6 2

UG HIST2154 American capitalism in the long nineteenth century 6 2

UG HIST2158 Women in Hong Kong history: Private lives and public voices 6 2
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UG HIST2161 Making race 6 2

UG HIST2178 Trials of history: The courtroom from historical perspective 6 1

UG HIST2181 A sea of stuff: Commerce and colonialism in the Indian Ocean, 1500-2000 6 2

UG HIST2202 Christianity in Asia 6 2

UG HIST2203 The Philippines and the Asia-Pacific world 6 1

UG HIST2207 Printer, typesetter, reader, scribe: A global history of books 6 2

UG HIST2212 Performing history in the 20th and 21st centuries 6 1

UG HIST2214 Death and the Dead in Modern History, 1800-2000 6 1

UG HIST2215 Global Environmental History: From Columbus to the Climate Crisis 6 1

UG HIST2216 History of European Socialism, 1850-2000 6 2

UG HIST2217 Modern Transformations: Nature and Technology in Asian history 6 2

UG HIST2218 Medieval and Early Modern Korea 6 1

UG HIST3075 Directed reading 6 1 & 2

UG HIST3077 Gandhi: A global history 6 2

UG HKGS1001 Hong Kong's long twentieth century 6 1

UG HKGS1002 Introduction to contemporary Chinese literature 6 2

UG HKGS2001 Speaking of Hong Kong: Global voices 6 1

UG HKGS2002 Hong Kong identities in local, national and global contexts 6 2

UG HKGS2008 Introduction to Hong Kong Cantopop lyrics 6 1

UG HKGS2009 We are what we eat: Hong Kong food and foodways 6 2

UG HKGS2011 Hong Kong: Whose city is it? 6 2

UG HKGS2014 Hong Kong literature 6 2

UG HKGS2016 Ghostly Hong Kong: Otherworldly configurations 6 1

UG HKGS2017 Postcolonial Studies: the case of Hong Kong 6 1

UG HKGS2018 Modern Chinese literature (1917-1949): fiction 6 1

UG HKGS2019 Sinophone literature and film 6 2

UG INDO1003 Indonesian I 6 2

UG INDO1003FY Indonesian I 12 1

UG ITAL1001 Italian I.1 6 1 & 2

UG ITAL1002 Italian I.2 6 2

UG ITAL1003 Italian I 6 2

UG ITAL1003FY Italian I 12 1

UG ITAL2001 Italian II.1 6 1

UG ITAL2002 Italian II.2 6 2

UG ITAL2021 Italian reading course 6 2

UG ITAL3001 Italian III.1 6 1

UG ITAL3002 Italian III.2 6 2

UG JAPN1011 Introduction to Japanese Studies 6 2

UG JAPN1088 Japanese language I (Part 1) 6 1

UG JAPN1099 Japanese language I (Part 2) 6 2

UG JAPN2045 Sex, gender, and technology in Japan 6 1

UG JAPN2058 Understanding popular culture in Japan 6 2

UG JAPN2072 The History of Imperial Japan 6 2

UG JAPN2087 Introduction to Japanese literature: Beginnings to 1900 6 2

UG JAPN2088 Japanese language II (Part 1) 6 1

UG JAPN2089 Twentieth century Japan: History, state and society 6 1

UG JAPN2092 Japan in the Tokugawa Period (1600-1868) 6 1

UG JAPN2099 Japanese language II (Part 2) 6 2

UG JAPN2102 Japanese Visual and Material Cultures in the Long Twentieth Century 6 2

UG JAPN3017 Business Japanese 6 2

UG JAPN3029 Readings in Japanese Studies 6 2

UG JAPN3034 Introduction to classical Japanese (bungo) 6 1

UG JAPN3062 Japanese through manga 6 1

UG JAPN3067 Japanese pragmatics: Understanding the hidden meaning 6 1

UG JAPN3079 Japanese to Chinese translation 6 2

UG JAPN3088 Japanese language III (Part 1) 6 1

UG JAPN3099 Japanese language III (Part 2) 6 2

UG JAPN4016 Advanced business Japanese 6 2

UG JAPN4021 Communication and society 6 1

UG JAPN4022 Introduction to teaching Japanese as a foreign language 6 2
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UG JAPN4026 Collaborative community of inquiry: Hong Kong and Japan 6 1

UG JAPN4088 Japanese language IV (Part 1) 6 1

UG KORE1001 Korean I.1 6 1

UG KORE1002 Korean I.2 6 2

UG KORE1021 Introduction to Korean Studies 6 1 & 2

UG KORE2001 Korean II.1 6 1

UG KORE2002 Korean II.2 6 2

UG KORE2024 Korean Studies 1 6 1

UG KORE2026 Topics in Korean culture and society 6 2

UG KORE2035 Society and thoughts in Korea 6 1

UG KORE2038 Global Korean pop culture 6 1

UG KORE2042 Korean listening: Genre and strategies 6 2

UG KORE3001 Korean III.1 6 1

UG KORE3002 Korean III.2 6 2

UG KORE3024 English-Korean translation: Practical skills 6 2

UG KORE3040 Presenting opinions in Korean 6 1

UG KORE3041 Chinese-Korean translation 6 1

UG KORE4005 Advanced readings in Korean 6 2

UG LALS3003 Language and the law 6 1

UG LALS3005 Legal fictions: United States citizenship and the right to write in America 6 1

UG LALS3010 The beginnings of English law and literature 6 2

UG LALS3014 Shakespeare and the law 6 2

UG LING1000 Introduction to language 6 1

UG LING2003 Semantics: Meaning and grammar 6 2

UG LING2004 Phonetics: Describing sounds 6 2

UG LING2009 Languages of the world 6 1

UG LING2027 Phonology: An introduction to the study of sound systems 6 1

UG LING2030 Morphology 6 2

UG LING2032 Syntactic theory 6 1

UG LING2034 Psycholinguistics 6 2

UG LING2040 Languages in contact 6 2

UG LING2050 Grammatical description 6 1

UG LING2056 Sociolinguistics 6 1

UG LING2060 Languages of China 6 1

UG LING2061 Linguistic fieldwork 6 1

UG LING2067 Natural language processing 6 1

UG LING2071 Introductory statistics for the humanities 6 2

UG LING2074 Introduction to second language research 6 2

UG MUSI1004 Introduction to musics of the world 6 1

UG MUSI1018 Advanced music performance 1 6 2

UG MUSI1018FY Advanced music performance 1 6 1

UG MUSI1022 Performance study 1 6 2

UG MUSI1022FY Performance study 1 6 1

UG MUSI1023 Materials and structures of music 6 1

UG MUSI1025 The art of listening 6 2

UG MUSI2010 Music of China 6 1

UG MUSI2026 Fundamentals of music composition 6 1

UG MUSI2047 Advanced music performance 2 6 2

UG MUSI2047FY Advanced music performance 2 6 1

UG MUSI2054 The piano 6 1

UG MUSI2059 Music, mind, and body 6 2

UG MUSI2066 Performance study 2 6 2

UG MUSI2066FY Performance study 2 6 1

UG MUSI2070 Fundamentals of tonal music 6 1

UG MUSI2074 Introduction to contrapuntal styles and techniques 6 2

UG MUSI2077 Music and culture: an overseas field trip 6 1

UG MUSI2079 Introduction to arts administration 6 2

UG MUSI2079FY Introduction to arts administration 6 1

UG MUSI2081 Music in Western culture I 6 1

UG MUSI2082 Music in Western culture II 6 2
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UG MUSI2084 Books, images and artifacts: historical sources for Asian music 6 2

UG MUSI2085 Recording techniques and sound design 6 1

UG MUSI2087 Entrepreneurship and music 6 1

UG MUSI2088 Music, AI, and the future of creativity 6 2

UG MUSI2089 Electronic dance music culture 6 2

UG MUSI2090 Music improvisation 6 2

UG MUSI3019 Advanced music performance 3 6 2

UG MUSI3019FY Advanced music performance 3 6 1

UG MUSI3021 Performance study 3 6 2

UG MUSI3021FY Performance study 3 6 1

UG MUSI3024 Composing for the commercial world 6 1

UG MUSI3041 Music and the environment 6 2

UG MUSI4001 Performance study 4 6 2

UG MUSI4001FY Performance study 4 6 1

UG PHIL1012 Mind and knowledge: an introduction to philosophy 6 1

UG PHIL1034 Ethics and politics, East and West: an introduction to philosophy 6 2

UG PHIL1068 Elementary logic 6 2

UG PHIL2000 Tools for Philosophers 6 2

UG PHIL2002 Early modern philosophy 6 1

UG PHIL2015 Classical Indian philosophy 6 1

UG PHIL2060 Wittgenstein 6 2

UG PHIL2075 The semantics/pragmatics distinction 6 2

UG PHIL2080 Marxist philosophy 6 1

UG PHIL2110 Knowledge 6 2

UG PHIL2120 Topics in analytic philosophy 6 1

UG PHIL2130 Philosophy of science 6 1

UG PHIL2140 Philosophy of social science 6 2

UG PHIL2210 Metaphysics 6 1

UG PHIL2220 The mind 6 1

UG PHIL2260 Seminar in mind and language 6 2

UG PHIL2318 Virtue ethics 6 2

UG PHIL2320 Happiness 6 2

UG PHIL2340 Moral problems 6 2

UG PHIL2360 Political philosophy 6 1

UG PHIL2369 Environmental philosophy 6 2

UG PHIL2375 Philosophy of art 6 2

UG PHIL2390 Philosophy of religion 6 1

UG PHIL2511 Paradoxes 6 2

UG PHIL2530 Metaphilosophy 6 1

UG PHIL2610 Philosophy of language 6 2

UG PHIL2655 Philosophy of perception 6 1

UG PHIL2802 Philosophy of Economics 6 1

UG PORT1001 Portuguese I.1 6 1

UG PORT1002 Portuguese I.2 6 2

UG PORT1003 Portuguese I 6 2

UG PORT1003FY Portuguese I 12 1

UG PORT2001 Portuguese II.1 6 1

UG PORT2002 Portuguese II.2 6 2

UG PORT3001 Portuguese III.1 6 1

UG PORT3002 Portuguese III.2 6 2

UG RUSS1001 Russian I.1 6 1

UG RUSS1002 Russian I.2 6 2

UG RUSS1003 Russian I 6 2

UG RUSS1003FY Russian I 12 1

UG RUSS2001 Russian II.1 6 1

UG RUSS2002 Russian II.2 6 2

UG RUSS3001 Russian III.1 6 1

UG RUSS3002 Russian III.2 6 2

UG SPAN1001 Spanish I.1 6 1

UG SPAN1002 Spanish I.2 6 2
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UG SPAN1003 Spanish I 6 2

UG SPAN1003FY Spanish I 12 1

UG SPAN2001 Spanish II.1 6 1

UG SPAN2002 Spanish II.2 6 2

UG SPAN2030 Key topics in Spanish grammar 6 2

UG SPAN2032 Art in the Hispanic world: An introduction 6 1

UG SPAN3001 Spanish III.1 6 1

UG SPAN3002 Spanish III.2 6 2

UG SPAN3026 Varieties of Spanish around the world 6 1

UG SPAN3031 Contemporary Spain 6 2

UG SPAN4001 Spanish IV.1 6 1

UG SWED1001 Swedish I.1 6 1

UG SWED1002 Swedish I.2 6 2

UG SWED1003 Swedish I 6 2

UG SWED1003FY Swedish I 12 1

UG SWED2001 Swedish II.1 6 1

UG SWED2002 Swedish II.2 6 2

UG SWED2003 Nordic societies and politics 6 2

UG SWED3001 Swedish III.1 6 1

UG SWED3002 Swedish III.2 6 2

UG THAI1001 Thai I.1 6 1

UG THAI1002 Thai I.2 6 2

UG THAI1003 Thai I 6 2

UG THAI1003FY Thai I 12 1

UG THAI2001 Thai II.1 6 1

UG THAI2002 Thai II.2 6 2

UG THAI3001 Thai III.1 6 1

UG THAI3002 Thai III.2 6 2

UG TURK1001 Turkish I.1 6 1

UG TURK1002 Turkish I.2 6 2

UG TURK1003 Turkish I 6 2

UG TURK1003FY Turkish I 12 1

UG PORT3001 Portuguese III.1 6 1

UG PORT3002 Portuguese III.2 6 2

UG PORT3119 Overseas immersion language course - Portuguese 6 2

UG RUSS1001 Russian I.1 6 1

UG RUSS1002 Russian I.2 6 2

UG RUSS1003 Russian I 6 2

UG RUSS1003FY Russian I 12 1

UG RUSS2001 Russian II.1 6 1

UG RUSS2002 Russian II.2 6 2

UG RUSS3001 Russian III.1 6 1

UG RUSS3002 Russian III.2 6 2

UG SPAN1001 Spanish I.1 6 1

UG SPAN1002 Spanish I.2 6 2

UG SPAN1003 Spanish I 6 2

UG SPAN1003FY Spanish I 12 1

UG SPAN2001 Spanish II.1 6 1

UG SPAN2002 Spanish II.2 6 2

UG SPAN2030 Key topics in Spanish grammar 6 2

UG SPAN2032 Art in the Hispanic world: An introduction 6 1

UG SPAN3001 Spanish III.1 6 1

UG SPAN3002 Spanish III.2 6 2

UG SPAN3026 Varieties of Spanish around the world 6 1

UG SPAN3031 Contemporary Spain 6 2

UG SPAN3119 Overseas immersion language course - Spanish 6 1

UG SPAN3119 Overseas immersion language course - Spanish 6 2

UG SPAN4001 Spanish IV.1 6 1

UG SWED1001 Swedish I.1 6 1

UG SWED1002 Swedish I.2 6 2
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UG SWED1003 Swedish I 6 2

UG SWED1003FY Swedish I 12 1

UG SWED2001 Swedish II.1 6 1

UG SWED2002 Swedish II.2 6 2

UG SWED2003 Nordic societies and politics 6 2

UG SWED3001 Swedish III.1 6 1

UG SWED3002 Swedish III.2 6 2

UG THAI1001 Thai I.1 6 1

UG THAI1002 Thai I.2 6 2

UG THAI1003 Thai I 6 2

UG THAI1003FY Thai I 12 1

UG THAI2001 Thai II.1 6 1

UG THAI2002 Thai II.2 6 2

UG THAI3001 Thai III.1 6 1

UG THAI3002 Thai III.2 6 2

UG THAI3119 Overseas immersion language course - Thai 6 1

UG TURK1001 Turkish I.1 6 1

UG TURK1002 Turkish I.2 6 2

UG TURK1003 Turkish I 6 2

UG TURK1003FY Turkish I 12 1
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